4/4/0 | FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

04-17-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offices TRADEMARK

RECORDATO 1665741 UVER SHEET

	ADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License A POR	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year Merger	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if ad	Iditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Month Day Year	
Name U.S. Peroxygen Company	06131967	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Partnership	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Argus Chemical Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 633 Court Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Brooklyn NY/	/USA 11231-2107	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	document from Assignment.) e	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Dublis burden and Could all the Could		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30	nimutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000034 1225657

き 5346

40.00 0P 50.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0326

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002	Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area Code a	and Telephone Number	860-275-8200	
Name	Jacqueline P. Scheib			
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP			
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street			
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrati mark Application Number(s)		ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	
		1225657	1274012 1213704	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of	f properties involved.	. # 3	
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou		Deposit Account	. 3 90.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-1685				
	Authoriza	ation to charge additiona	l fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is ture and correct and any attached copy is a				

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jacqueline P. Scheib

Name of Person Signing

Signature Service

April 3, 2001

Date Signed

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1967, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

0635907 8100M

010140484

AUTHENTICATION: 1037481

DATE: 03-22-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0328

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.

INTO

ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION

ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of January, 1966, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP., a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of April, 1957, pursuant to the Corporations Code of the State of California.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 13th day of June, 1967, determined to and did merge into itself said U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.:

"RESOLVED, that it is deemed advisable in the judgment of this Board of Directors in order to simplify the corporate structure and for other business reasons, that the following wholly-owned subsidiary be merged into ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION, effective with the close of siness on June 30, 1967:

U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0329 FURTHER RESOLVED, that ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
shall hereby merge into itself, U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.,
and shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of
said U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.; and,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger shall be as follows:

Upon the forwarding of the Certificate of
Ownership and Merger, merging U. S. Peroxygen
Corp. into Argus Chemical Corporation
pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware, Argus Chemical Corporation will
surrender to U. S. Peroxygen Corp., for
complete cancellation, all of the shares of stock
of U. S. Peroxygen Corp. now held by Argus
Chemical Corporation, being all of the issued and
outstanding shares of said U. S. Peroxygen Corp;
and such shares of stock will thereupon be cancelled.

The aforesaid merger will result in the vesting of and ownership of all assets, patents, trademarks, and rights of U. S. Peroxygen Corp.

Argus Chemical Corporation, subject to all liabilities and obligations of said U. S. Peroxygen Corp., and subject to the rights of all creditors thereof,

and,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that such merger shall be effectuated under Sections 332 and 334(b)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this

Company be and they hereby are directed to make and

execute, under the corporate seal of this Company, a

Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of

the resolutions to merge said U. S. PEROXYGEN CORP.

and assume the liabilities and obligation of said

corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0330

cause the same to be filed in the manner provided by law, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION
has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate
to be signed by william E. Setzler , its Vice President
and Olga H. Knoepke , its Secretary , this _____
20th day of June, 1967.

ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 20th day of June, 1967, personally came before me, James R Low self, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, William E. and Olga H. Knoepke of ARGUS CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing certificate, known to me personally to be such, and he, the said William E. Setzler as such Vice President , duly executed said certificate before me and acknowledged the said certificate to be his act and deed and the act and deed of said corporation; that the signatures of Vice President and of the Secretary of said corporation to said foregoing certificate are in the handwriting of the said Vice President and Secretary of said corporation respectively, and that the seal affixed to said certificate is the common or corporate seal of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of office the day and year aforesaid.

Commissioner of Deeds
Commissioner of Deeds
City of New York - \$2-1102
Commission Expires May 17, 1968

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 04/04/2001